

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO RE-TEST WELLS NEAR CAMP GRAYLING FOR PFAS

May 11, 2021 – The Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (MDHHS) will be re-testing residential drinking water wells near the Grayling Army Airfield, Lake Margrethe, and Maneuver and Training Equipment Site (MATES) at Range 30 for perand polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS). The testing will help MDHHS determine if there are changes to levels of PFAS in residents' drinking water. There is no charge for the testing.

MDHHS or their contractor, Global Remediation Technologies, is calling well owners to schedule an appointment to collect a water sample. MDHHS will provide the test results to the well owners.

Residents who have questions about this PFAS testing effort or who would like to schedule an appointment can call MDHHS at 844-934-1315.

For more information about the PFAS response at the Camp Grayling sites or in Michigan, visit www.Michigan.gov/PFASSites and search for Grayling. For more information about PFAS, visit www.Michigan.gov/PFASResponse.

###



MEDIA CONTACT

Jeannine Taylor Public Information Officer O: 231-876-3823 C: 231-920-4998 E: jtaylor@dhd10.org



COUNTIES SERVED:

Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford



www.dhd10.org



www.facebook.com/DHD10